RECORD.

10-30-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausium	100863346
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Donald W. LANDRY, Howard R. LEVIN, OCT 2 2 1998	Name: MEDTRAIN, INC.
and Evan Stuart GARFEIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 3960 Broadway, 4th Floor
	Street Address. 3300 Bloadway, 4th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10032
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Visit Folk State: Not Folk Zip. 10002
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 28, 1998; September 29, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/083,781	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and correct and an extend of the foregoing information in true and an extend of the foregoing information in true and an extend of the foregoing information in true and an extend of the foregoing information in the foregoing in true and an extend of the foregoing information in the foregoing in true and an extend of the foregoing in true a	
true copy of the original document.	
David F Wildman Reg No. 40 226	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a fixue copy of the original document. David E. Wildman, Reg. No. 40,226 Name of Person Signing Signature October 6, 1997 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
1 duringer of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:	

M:\1508\1D083\EG6965

ASSIGNMENT

We, HOWARD R. LEVIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 640 Pomander Walk, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666, U.S.A.; and

EVAN STUART GARFEIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 100 Haven Avenue, #25D, New York, New York 10032;

(hereafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by MEDTRAIN, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of New York, located at 3960 Broadway, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10032, (hereafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application:

U.S. Serial No. 09/083,781 Filed: May 22, 1998

For: METHOD FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY HEMOFILTRATION

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be advisable, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation, filing and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, with respect to any of them or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 09/29/98

HOWARD R. LEVIN, Inventor

Dated: 9/29/98

EVAN STUART GARFEIN, Inventor

M:\1508\1D083\FAS8382

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

I, DONALD W. LANDRY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29 Claremont Avenue, #2-S, New York, New York 10027, U.S.A.

(hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located at 535 West 116th Street, New York, New York 10027, (hereafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application:

U.S. Serial No. 09/083,781 Filed: May 22, 1998

For: METHOD FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY HEMOFILTRATION

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be advisable, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation, filing and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, with respect to any of them or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE:

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated:

DONALD W. LANDRY, Inventor

M:\1508\1D083\FAS8384

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

9/28/98

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0205